SE/NE BASKETBALL STATS 2013-14

Week 3 1/5/14
SOUTHEAST

Team Conference Overall Seeding Junior Varsity
1. |Lusk 1-0 7-1 3-2
2. |Saratoga 8-3 0-1
3. |Burns 1-0 5-3 1-0 3-1
3. |Pine Bluffs 1-0 5-3 1-0
5. |Southeast 0-1 3-4 0-1 0-2
6. |Lingle 0-2 1-6 3-2
NORTHEAST
1. |Moorcroft 6-1
2. |Big Horn 3-6
3. |Sundance 2-5
4. |Tongue River 2-7
5. |Wright 1-10
Scores from last weekend:

Big Horn 56 Wyoming Indian 95

Big Horn 45 Big Piney 55

Big Horn 72 Wind River 64

Burns 41 Gering NE 56

Burns 52 Southeast 33

Lingle 36 Pine Bluffs 72

Lingle 30 Lusk 60

Lusk 60 Lingle 30

Lusk 82 Newcastle 66

Moorcroft 79 Hulett 48

Pine Bluffs 72 Lingle 36

Pine Bluffs 74 Saratoga 68

Saratoga 56 Little Snake River 39

Saratoga 68 Pine Bluffs 74

Saratoga 52 Wyoming Indian 89

Saratoga 71 Ten Sleep 58

Saratoga 82 Wind River 65

Saratoga 35 Wyoming Indian 95

Southeast 30 Mitchell NE 57

Southeast 33 Burns 52

Sundance 47 Newcastle 64

Sundance 52 Belle Fourche SD 68

Sundance 48 Lead-Deadwood SD 49

Tongue River 56 Wind River 57

Tongue River 45 Big Piney 68

Tongue River 40 Wyoming Indian 81

Tongue River 45 Riverside 33

Wright 33 Big Piney 69

Wright 24 Wyoming Indian 63

Wright 57 Wind River 70

Glenn W. Freeburg
Week 3 Ind
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SE/NE BASKETBALL STATS 2001-2 8th Week of the Season

SEWAC

Burns BU
Guernsey GS
Lingle LFL
Lusk LU

Pine Bluffs PB
Southeast SE
NORTHEAST

Big Horn BH
Moorcroft MC
Sundance SuU
Tongue River TR
Wright WR

Team Statistics

Offensive Average

Lusk LU
Burns BU
Moorcroft MC
Southeast SE
Sundance SuU
Tongue River TR
Guernsey GS
Big Horn BH
Wright WR

. Pine Bluffs  PB
. Lingle LFL

Offensive Rebounds

Burns BU
Moorcroft MC
Lusk LU

Guernsey GS
Tongue River TR
Southeast SE
Wright WR
Sundance SuU
Pine Bluffs  PB

. Big Horn BH
. Lingle LFL

16
16
16
16
16
15

17
16
16
16
19

1163
1093
1048
961
1024
1002
961
977
1032
767
629

308
296
259
216
213
197
211
172
151
139
119

72.69
68.31
65.50
64.07
64.00
62.63
60.06
57.47
54.32
47.94
39.31
#VALUE!

19.25
18.50
16.19
13.50
13.31
13.13
11.11
10.75

9.44

8.18

7.44

#N/A

2-13-02

Defensive Average

1. Moorcroft MC
2. Lingle LFL
3. Guernsey GS
4. Wright WR
5. Sundance SuU
6. Pine Bluffs PB
7. Lusk LU
8. Tongue River TR
9. Southeast SE
10. Big Horn BH
11. Burns BU
12.
Defensive Rebounds

1. Lusk LU
2. Sundance SuU
3. Burns BU
4. Moorcroft MC
5. Guernsey GS
6. Wright WR
7. Southeast SE
8. PineBluffs PB
9. Tongue River TR
10. Big Horn BH
11. Lingle LFL
12.

1136
1027
1022
1196
981
972
935
922
860
867
816

395
387
375
375
350
404
308
312
291
292
254

71.00
64.19
63.88
62.95
61.31
60.75
58.44
57.63
57.33
51.00
51.00
#N/A

24.69
24.19
23.44
23.44
21.88
21.26
20.53
19.50
18.19
17.18
15.88
#N/A
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Difference
-5.50
-24.88
-3.81
-8.63
2.69
-12.81
14.25
5.00
6.73
6.47
17.31
#VALUE!

Total Rebounds

Burns BU
Moorcroft MC
Lusk LU

Guernsey GS
Sundance  SU
Southeast SE
Wright WR
Tongue River TR
Pine Bluffs  PB
Big Horn BH
Lingle LFL

683
671
654
566
559
505
615
504
463
431
373

42.69
41.94
40.88
35.38
34.94
33.67
32.37
31.50
28.94
25.35
23.31
#N/A
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10.
11.
12.

2-Point Field Goal

Tongue River TR

Big Horn
Sundance
Lusk
Southeast
Lingle
Burns
Wright
Guernsey

. Moorcroft
. Pine Bluffs

Free Throw
Burns

Lusk
Moorcroft

BH
SuU
LU
SE
LFL
BU
WR
GS
MC
PB

BU
LU
MC

Tongue River TR

Wright
Guernsey
Sundance
Big Horn
Pine Bluffs
Southeast
Lingle

WR
GS
SuU
BH
PB
SE
LFL

318
300
326
373
289
199
392
306
258
384
146

165
174
201
207
225
145
170
176
138
170
132

597
618
678
785
643
448
922
737
715
1080
709

271
288
334
344
388
257
305
317
256
332
266

53.27%
48.54%
48.08%
47.52%
44.95%
44.42%
42.52%
41.52%
36.08%
35.56%

20.59%
#DIV/0!

60.89%
60.42%
60.18%
60.17%
57.99%
56.42%
55.74%
55.52%
53.91%
51.20%

49.62%
#DIV/O!

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

10.

11.
12.

3-Point Field Goal

Big Horn BH 67
Southeast SE 71
Moorcroft MC 79
Guernsey GS 100
Burns BU 46
Lusk LU 81
Sundance  SU 65
Lingle LFL 33
Tongue River TR 53
Pine Bluffs  PB 41
Wright WR 65

197
226
265
347
162
287
231
121
201
159
255

34.01% 1.
31.42% 2.
29.81% 3.
28.82% 4.
28.40% 5.
28.22% 6.
28.14% 7.
27.27% 8.
26.37% 9.

25.79% 10.

Total Field Goal
Tongue River TR

Lingle

Big Horn
Sundance
Lusk
Southeast
Burns
Wright
Moorcroft
Guernsey

25.49% 11. Pine Bluffs

#DIV/0!

12.

LFL
BH
SuU
LU
SE
BU
WR
MC
GS
PB

371
232
367
391
454
360
438
371
463
358
187

798
500
815
909
1072
869
1084
992
1345
1062
868

46.49%
46.40%
45.03%
43.01%
42.35%
41.43%
40.41%
37.40%
34.42%
33.71%

21.54%
#DIV/0!



SE/NE BASKETBALL STATS 13-14 Week 3

SOUTHEAST

Burns BU 7

Lingle LFL | 7

Lusk LU 7

Pine Bluffs PB 8

Saratoga SA 11

Southeast SE 5 |DNR

NORTHEAST

Big Horn BH 9

Moorcroft MC DNR

Sundance SuU 7

Tongue River TR 7

Wright WR | 11

INDIVIDUAL STATS

Scoring
1. |[John Brennan SA | 198| 18.00
2. |Travis Romsa BU | 116] 16.57
3. |Scott Gross PB 132| 16.50
4. |Colter Carzoli BH | 144]| 16.00
5. |Hunter Dockery LU | 112] 16.00
6. [Barry Greenwald LFL | 107] 15.29
7. |Hunter Thompson PB | 107| 13.38
8. |Denton Shaw LU 93| 13.29
9. |Matt Yellowtail TR 91| 13.00
10| Trent Peplow SU 89| 12.71
11)|Derick VandeBossche |LU 88| 12.57
12|Taylor Worman WR | 137] 12.45
13| Wyatt Main TR 871 12.43
14{Jeff Burroughs SE 62| 12.40
15|Matt VandeBossche LU 84| 12.00
16{Garrett Murphy SE 60] 12.00
17]Logan Lamar LU 78| 11.14
18{Braxton Schartzkopf SA | 122]11.09
19]|Deven Ibach BH 88| 11.00
20]Kyle Mirich LFL 62| 10.33

1/5/2013

2 — Point Field Goal %

3 — Point Field Goal %

1. |Konnor Harves SE 14 | 21 | 66.67% 1. |Trent Peplow SuU 11 23| 47.83%
2. |Trent Peplow SuU 18 | 29 | 62.07%| 2. |Ryan Malone SA 7 15| 46.67%
3. |Garrett Murphy SE 13 21 | 61.90% 3. [Logan Lamar LU 13 28| 46.43%
4. |Matt Yellowtail TR 18 | 30 | 60.00%| [4. |Denton Shaw LU 9 20| 45.00%
5. |Derick VandeBossche (LU 34 | 58 | 58.62%| |5. |John Brennan SA | 33 76| 43.42%
6. |Hunter Thompson PB 39 | 71 | 54.93%| |6. [M.VandeBossche (LU 3 7| 42.86%
7. |Scott Gross PB 53 | 97 | 54.64% 7. |Garrett Murphy SE 10 25( 40.00%
8. |Denton Shaw LU 31 | 57 | 54.39% 8. |Trent Werner PB 17 44| 38.64%
9. [Matt VandeBossche |LU 29 [ 55 | 52.73%| |9. |Colin Shamion SU 4 11] 36.36%
10. [Lane Dockery TR 22 | 42 | 52.38%| |10.|Colter Carzoli BH 9 25] 36.00%
11. [John Brennan SA 39 [ 75 | 52.00%| |11./JeffBurroughs SE 6 18] 33.33%
12.|Ben Falk SA 40 | 77 | 51.95%| |12.|Taylor SU 6 18| 33.33%
13. |Skyler Wagaman SuU 16 | 31 | 51.61% 13.[Matt Yellowtail TR 16 49| 32.65%
14. |Wyatt Main TR 35 68 | 51.47% 14.|Cory Lemaster BU 13 42| 30.95%
15. [Connor McCafferty BH 18 | 35 | 51.43%| [15.|Kyle Mirich LFL 6 20| 30.00%
16. |Wylee Knudson WR| 5 10 | 50.00%| |16.|Deven Ibach BH 6 21| 28.57%
17.|Logan Lamar LU 16 | 33 | 48.48% 17.|B. Schwartzkopf SA 15 53| 28.30%
18. |Cameron Collamer SA 21 | 44 | 47.73%| |18./Chase Linhart TR 10 36| 27.78%
19. | Travis Romsa BU 42 | 90 | 46.67% 19.[Corey McCafferty [BH 8 32| 25.00%
20. |[Taylor SU 7 15 | 46.67%| [20.[Cody Leader BU 5 20| 25.00%
Week 3 Ind Page 4



Free Throw %

1. |Jeff Burroughs SE 18 22 81.82%
2. |Conner McCafferty BH | 10 13 76.92%
3. [Ryan Malone SA 19 25 76.00%
4. |Skyler Wagaman SU | 18 24 75.00%
5. |Derick VandeBossche |LU 20 28 71.43%
6. [Hunter Thompson PB | 30 42 71.43%
7. |Dustin Baldridge SE 10 14 71.43%
8. |John Brennan SA 21 31 67.74%
9. |Braxton Schwartzkopf |SA | 21 31 67.74%
10{Max Lube BH [ 11 17 64.71%
11]Austin Scammon TR 16 25 64.00%
12|Logan Lamar LU 7 11 63.64%
13|Adam Kraft LU 5 8 62.50%
14|Steger PB | 10 16 62.50%
15(Ben Faulk SA | 32 52 61.54%
16|{Marquice Rivers PB 9 15 60.00%
17|Seth Kite BH [ 13 22 59.09%
18|Scott Gross PB 26 44 59.09%
19{Kyle Mirich LFL | 20 34 58.82%
20|Deven Ibach BH | 14 24 58.33%

Week 3 Ind
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Offensive Rebounds

Defensive Rebounds

Total Rebounds

1. |Hunter Thompson PB | 36 | 4.50
2. |Taylor Worman WR | 46 | 4.18
3. |Travis Romsa BU | 25 | 3.57
4. |Colter Carzoli BH | 31| 3.44
5. |Derick VandeBossche |LU 24 | 3.43
6. |Deven lbach BH | 27 | 3.37
7. |Austin Scammon TR 22 | 3.14
8. |Barry Greenwald LFL | 20 | 2.86
9. |Conner McCafferty BH | 21 | 2.62
10{Seth Kite BH | 22 | 2.44
11{Max Lube BH | 21 | 2.33
12|Austin Burkett BU | 16 | 2.29
13{Trace Steele SU | 16 | 2.29
14]Scott Gross PB 18 | 2.25
15{E. Pattishall-Baker SA 9 | 2.25
16{Ben Falk SA | 24 | 2.18
17{Lane Dockery TR 14 | 2.00
18|Stormy Roy WR | 22 | 2.00
19{Matt VandeBossche LU | 13 | 1.86
20] Logan Wilson WR | 13 | 1.85

1. |Barry Greenwald LFL | 50 |7.14
2. |Hunter Thompson PB 55 |16.88
3. |Colter Carzoli BH 56 |6.22
4. |Scott Gross PB 47 |[5.88
5. |Trace Steele SuU 40 |5.71
6. |D.VandeBossche LU 39 |[5.57
7. |Taylor Worman WR| 61 |5.55
8. |Hunter Dockery LU 37 |5.29
9. |Travis Romsa BU 36 |5.14
10. |Skyler Wagaman SuU 36 |5.14
11. |[Logan Wilson WR | 32 |4.57
12. |B. Schwartzkopf SA 50 |4.55
13. | Dustin Baldridge SE 22 |4.40
14. |Conner McCafferty BH 35 |4.37
15. |Brice Hill LFL | 21 [4.20
16. |Ben Falk SA 41 (3.73
17.|Austin Scammon TR 26 |3.71
18. |Jeff Burroughs SE 18 |[3.60
19. [Seth Kite BH | 32 |3.56
20. |Trent Werner PB 28 |3.50
Week 3 Ind

1. |Hunter Thompson |PB | 91 |11.38
2. |Barry Greenwald LFL | 70 |10.00
3. |Taylor Worman WR|107]| 9.73
4. |Colter Carzoli BH | 87 | 9.67
5. |D. VandeBossche LU | 63 | 9.00
6. |Travis Romsa BU | 61| 8.71
7. |Scott Gross PB | 65| 8.13
8. |Trace Steele SU | 56 | 8.00
9. [Conner McCafferty [BH | 56 | 7.00
10.|Austin Scammon TR | 48 | 6.86
11.|Deven Ibach BH | 52 | 6.50
12.[|Hunter Dockery LU | 45| 6.43
13.[Skyler Wagaman SU | 45| 6.43
14.[Logan Wilson WR| 45 | 6.42
15.[Seth Kite BH | 54 | 6.00
16.|Ben Falk SA | 65| 5.91
17.|Brice Hill LFL | 28 | 5.60
18.|Dustin Baldridge SE | 28 | 5.60
19.|Austin Burkett BU | 36 | 5.14
20.|Jeff Burroughs SE | 24| 4.80
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Blocks

1. |Thompson PB | 31| 3.88
2. |Scott Gross PB | 13| 1.63
3. |Travis Romsa BU | 10 | 1.43
4. [Devin Ibach BH | 9 | 1.12
5. [Barry Greenwald LFL| 5 | 0.71
6. |Wyatt Main TR 51071
7. |Kyle Jeffres PB | 5 |0.63
8. |Jacob Schmitt SE 3 |10.60
9. |Trace Steele SU | 4 |0.57
10.[Conner McCafferty [BH | 4 | 0.50

Assists
1. |[Denton Shaw LU | 40 | 5.71
2. |Harvey De La Cruz PB | 37 | 4.63
3. |Derick VandeBossche |LU 25 | 3.57
4. |KC Henry LFL | 24 | 3.43
5. [Hunter Dockery LU 23 | 3.29
6. [Hunter Thompson PB | 25 | 3.13
7. [Max Lube BH 25 | 2.78
8. |Jeff Burroughs SE 12 | 2.40
9. |Barry Greenwald LFL | 16 | 2.29
10{Trent Peplow SU | 15 | 2.14
11]Seth Kite BH 19 | 2.11
12| Austin Burkett BU | 14 | 2.00
13|Matt Bebo LFL | 14 | 2.00
14|Cameron Collamer SA [ 21| 1.91
15{Conner McCafferty BH | 15 | 1.87
16| Wyatt Main TR 13 | 1.86
17{Taylor Kirkbride BU | 12 | 1.71
18{John Brennan SA | 18 | 1.64
19{Kyle Jeffers PB | 12 | 1.50
20|Mikky Heward BU | 10 | 1.43

Steals
1. |Denton Shaw LU 27 |3.86
2. |Trent Werner PB 23 ]2.88
3. |John Brennan SA 30 [2.73
4. |Wyatt Main TR 18 |[2.57
5. |D. VandeBossche LU 17 |2.43
6. |Hunter Dockery LU 17 |[2.43
7. |Chase Linhart TR 17 |2.43
8. |Colter Carzoli BH 19 (2.11
9. |Harvey De La Cruz PB 14 |1.75
10. [Carmeron Collamer |SA 18 (1.64
11.|Ben Falk SA 16 |1.45
12. [Seth Kite BH 13 (1.44
13. [Lane Dockery TR 10 |1.43
14. |Austin Scammon TR 10 [1.43
15. |Garrett Murphy SE 7 |1.40
16. |Jeff Burroughs SE 7 11.40
17.|Devin Ibach BH 11 |1.37
18. |B. Schwartzkopf SA 15 [1.36
19. | Travis Romsa BU 9 ]1.29
20. |Trent Peplow SuU 9 |1.29
Week 3 Ind
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SE/NE BASKETBALL STATS Week 3

1/5/2014

SOUTHEAST

Burns BU 7

Lingle LFL 7

Lusk LU 7

Pine Bluffs PB 8

Saratoga SA 7

Southeast SE 5 |DNR

NORTHEAST

Big Horn BH 9

Moorcroft MC 6 |DNR

Sundance SuU 7

Tongue River [TR 7

Wright WR| 11

Team Statistics

Offensive Average
1. |Lusk LU | 493 | 70.43
2. |Saratoga SA 428 | 61.14
3. |Tongue River [TR 394 | 56.29
4. |Pine Bluffs PB | 440 | 55.00
5. |Big Horn BH | 480 | 53.33
6. |Sundance SU | 370 | 52.86
7. |Moorcroft MC | 317 | 52.83
8. [Southeast SE 252 | 50.40
9. |Burns BU | 308 | 44.00
10.|Wright WR | 417 | 37.91
11.|Lingle LFL | 261 | 37.29

Offensive Rebounds
1. |Big Horn BH | 151 | 16.78
2. |Wright WR | 156 | 14.18
3. [Lusk LU 78 11.14
4. |Burns BU 77 11.00
5. |Tongue River [TR 75 10.71
6. |Pine Bluffs PB 80 10.00
7. |Saratoga SA 69 9.86
8. [Southeast SE 42 8.40
9. [Lingle LFL | 57 8.14
10.|Sundance SuU 53 7.57

Defensive Average Difference
1. |Moorcroft MC| 255 42.50 10.33
2. |Burns BU| 315 45.00 -1.00
3. |Southeast SE 235 47.00 3.40
4. |Saratoga SA| 336 48.00 13.14
5. |Pine Bluffs PB| 387 48.38 6.63
6. [Lusk LU | 342 48.86 21.57
7. [Sundance SU | 349 49.86 3.00
8. |Lingle LFL] 391 55.86 -18.57
9. |Wright WR| 680 61.82 -23.91
10.|Tongue River [TR | 439 62.71 -6.43
11.[Big Horn BH| 584 64.89 -11.56

Defensive Rebounds Total Rebounds
1. |Pine Bluffs PB| 195 24.38 1. |Big Horn BH | 333 | 37.00
2. |Lusk LU | 153 21.86 2. |Pine Bluffs PB | 275 | 34.38
3. [Sundance SU | 147 21.00 3. [Wright WR]| 364 | 33.09
4. |Southeast SE 102 20.40 4. [Lusk LU | 231 | 33.00
5. |Saratoga SA | 142 20.29 5. |Saratoga SA | 211 | 30.14
6. |Big Horn BH| 182 20.22 6. |Burns BU | 202 | 28.86
7. |Wright WR| 208 18.91 7. |Southeast SE | 144 | 28.80
8. |Burns BU| 125 17.86 8. [Sundance SU | 200 | 28.57
9. [Lingle LFL] 122 17.43 9. |[Lingle LFL| 179 | 25.57
10.[Tongue River [TR 92 13.14 10.|Tongue River [TR | 167 | 23.86

Week 3 Ind
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2-Point Field Goal

3-Point Field Goal

Total Field Goal

1. |Lusk LU | 162 321 50.47% 1. |Lusk LU 34 96 35.42%| |1. [Lusk LU | 196 | 417 | 47.00%
2. |Saratoga SA 121 250 48.40% 2. |Saratoga SA 37 106] 34.91%| |2. |Saragota SA | 158 | 356 | 44.38%
3. [Tongue River [TR 127 268 47.39% 3. |Southeast SE 20 62| 32.26%| [3. [Pine Bluffs PB | 161 | 383 | 42.04%
4. |Pine Bluffs PB | 137 292 46.92% | |4. [Sundance SuU 25 80 31.25%| [4. |Tongue River |TR | 158 [ 378 | 41.80%
5. |Sundance SuU 96 212 45.28% 5. [Tongue River [TR 31 110| 28.18%]| [5. |Sundance SU | 121 292 | 41.44%
6. |Southeast SE 65 146 44.52% | |6. [Pine Bluffs PB 24 91| 26.37%| |6. [Southeast SE | 85 | 208 | 40.87%
7. |Big Horn BH | 145 359 40.39% | [7. |Big Horn BH 38 151 25.17%| |7. |BigHorn BH | 183 | 510 | 35.88%
8. |Burns BU 85 253 33.60% | |8. [Burns BU 21 93| 22.58%| |8. [Wright WR| 161 [ 523 | 30.78%
9. |Lingle LFL | 77 234 32.91% | |9. |Wright WR 11 571 19.30%| |9. [Burns BU | 106 | 346 | 30.64%
10.|Wright WR | 150 466 32.19% 10.[Lingle LFL 17 91| 18.68%| |10.[Lingle LFL| 94 | 325 | 28.92%

Free Throw
1. |Saratoga SA 75 123 60.98%
2. |Southeast SE 60 103 58.25%
3. [Lusk LU 67 117 57.26%
4. |Pine Bluffs PB | 103 183 56.28%
5. |Big Horn BH 76 139 54.68%
6. |Sundance SU 90 173 52.02%
7. |Burns BU 75 149 50.34%
8. |Lingle LFL | 56 118 47.46%
9. [Tongue River [TR 47 103 45.63%
10.|Wright WR| 83 188 44.15%

Assists Steals Blocks
1. |Lusk LU | 131 | 18.71 1. |Lusk LU| 101 14.43 1. |Pine Bluffs PB | 61 | 7.63
2. |Pine Bluffs PB | 123 | 15.38 2. |Tongue River [TR 77 11.00 2. |Big Horn BH| 23 | 2.56
3. |Lingle LFL | 72 10.29 3. |Saratoga SA 64 9.14 3. |Burns BU | 11 | 1.57
4. |Big Horn BH 91 | 10.11 4. |Pine Bluffs PB 71 8.88 4. |Saratoga SA | 11 | 1.57
5. |Burns BU 65 9.29 5. |Big Horn BH 71 7.89 5 |Southeast SE 7 1.40
6. |Saratoga SA 40 5.71 6. |Burns BU 43 6.14 6. [Sundance SuU 8 1.14
7. |Tongue River [TR 36 5.14 7. |Southeast SE 28 5.60 7. |Tongue River |TR 7 1.00
8. [Sundance SuU 34 4.86 8. |Sundance SuU 27 3.86 8. |Lingle LFL| 6 0.86
9. |Southeast SE 23 4.60 9. [Lingle LFL] 24 3.43

Week 3 Ind
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